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- A S Site Data Statement of Light Shielding: Vv
A Total Site Area: 958,296 sf (22.0ac) 100% Section 156.117 (d) 1 G] d & a iat
2 Future Land Use Designation: High Density Resiential The height and shielding of ight standards shal provide proper lig:hting u O S S 0 C e S
Existing Zoning: General Commercial without hazard to drivers or nuisance to residents, and the design of lighting
Proposed Zoning: Planned Unit Development standards shall be of a typeappropriate to the development and municipality. 704 8& OceanBiva, Stuart, Fonda 5%61 (172} 220-2106, Fax (172) 225-0220
Total Building SF: 372,441 sf (8.55ac.) 38.8%
—~ Multi-Family Footprint SF: 364,798 sf
T Club House SF: 6,443 sf General Notes
—_— H H .
T + Wieill ek E: lefo et ¢ Hazardous waste disposal shall comply with all federal, state and local regulations.
Allowable Dwelling Units: 330 DU/ 22 ac=15DU/AC ¢ All landscape areas abutting vehicular use areas shall be curbed or protected by curb stops.
Proposed Dwelling Units: 324 DU/ 22 ac=147DU/AC ¢ All building, parking and access areas shall document compliance with the requirements of the
American Disabilities Act prior to the issuance of a building permit.
Pervious / |mpe|'vious Calculations Meiiiam Provided « Soil erosion and sediment control devices shall be in place prior to the comencement of construction
; . N i activities.
Impemous Area: 654,990 sf (15.04 ac) 89.0% A% ¢ Landscaping shall be in accordance with the requirements of chapter 153 of the landscape code of the
Buildings: 372,441 sf (8.55 ac.) - City of Port St. Lucie.
Pavement: 282,549 sf (648 ac.) TR * No landscaping other than grasses shall be located within 10’ of a City utility line or appurtenance. All
Pervious Area (Usable Open Space): 303,306 sf (6.96 ac.) R 32% other utilities shall be a minimum of 5' horizontal separation from City utility mains for parallel
installations and a minimum 18" below City mains. (All measurements ae take from outside to outside.)
= . Parking Requirements Exhibit 6 / Section 3 of Sympatico PUD * No landscaping shall be placed in a manner that would create conflicts with the intended operation and
= _ ; : = _ _ maintenance of any existing utility.
- D=0 Ny (A) Parking Requirements: Each building, use, or structure shall be provided with on-street and / » This application is not vested for any municipal fees. All fees are calculated at time of payment. This
N or off-street parking and service facilities in accordance with the provisions set forth herein. includes specifically impact fees, upland preserve fees and any administrative review fees for City
EE The maximum number of parking spaces to be provided is limited to one hundred twenty-five: Departments. No fees are vested based on date of City Council approval.
:I: = | (125) percent of that requirel by the provisions sett forth herein. e Signs are not part of this review and shall be permitted separately from this application. (See Chapter
' i | 1. Residential: 1.5 parki dwelli itfo bisd its 155 (Sign Code) City of PortSt Lucie Land Development Regulations.)
41: | — o S - nesidential: 1.5 parking spaces per dwelling Unit for one bedroom unis. * The property owner, contractor, and authorized representatives shall provide pickup, removal and
[ o — : s ; : ) ; disposal of litter within the project limits and shall be responsible for maintenance of the area from the
J: | I 2. Residential: 2:parking s paves per dwalling unit for two(ormore ) bearoom: nnits. edge of pavement to the proerty line within the City's right-of-way in ac:cordance with City C ode,
I & 3. Guest parking: 1 space per 5 dwelling units. Section 41.08 (g)-
' | 4. Recreation/Clubhouse:1 space per 250 SF. ADA parking to be prosvided at required rati o. Environmental Statement
| Required Provided The presence of wetlands and other surface waters was evaluated based on the Florida unified
1) 1.5 parking spaces per each 1 bedroom dwelling unit 207 Spaces 207 Spaces wetland delineation methodologies by Chapter 62-340, Florida Administrative Code (FAC) and
2) 2 parking spaces per each 2 bedroom or more dwelling units 372 Spaces 372 Spaces the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) 1987 Wetland Delineation Marnual and Regional Pl'OjeCt Team'
3) 1 guest parking space for every 5 units 65 Spaces 65 Spaces Supplement to the Corps of Engineers Wetland Delineation Manual: Atlantic and Gulf Coastal ’
— 4) Clubhouse: 1 space per 250 sf 26 Spaces 26 Spaces Plain Region (Version 2.0). These methods consider the prevalence of wetland vegetation, hydric
B S 5) Accessible Parking: 2% of total parking (Included In Count) 13 Spaces 17 Spaces soil indicators, ang '{vetland hydrolqu. During field reconnaissance, no wetlands or surface waters
1 p— E | Total Parking Spaces Provided: 670 Spaces 670 Spaces weresobsened withinihe project sie.
== — Vegetative communities on the proposed project site were identified through pedestrian transects .
| - | and aerial photograph interpretation. Vegetative communities were classified using the Florida Client & Terra Group
= I . Land Use, Cover, and Forms Classification System (FLUCFCS, Florida Department of Property Owner: 3310 Mary Street, Suite 302
Bui Idlng Setback ReqUIreme NtS Exhibit 6/ Section 1 of Sympatico PUD Transportation, 1999). A FLUCFCS map of the project site is attached as Figure 4. A description Coconut Grove, FL 33133
1. Multiole-family dwell of the upland land cover included below characterizes dominant vegetation observed along
. Multiple-family dwelling: ; (I-i ; by . . .
Each multi-family development setback must be a minimum of 100% of the building height taken from l::;gg; ﬁgﬁrggzr};:ae?:hcgf cll-| gocic::sisn;;;erg;?;z?; al? az :} én;::]um\;ea\;erg?t;t:p%il:;entory i Land Planner / Lucido & Associates
| | property line. Where two or more buildings are situated upon a parcel, any two buildings shall be ’ ' Landscape Architect: 701 East Ocean Boulevard
separated by a minimum of twenty (20) feet. No building shall have an effective length of mass Envi tal Site A t Tabl Stuart. Florida 34994
| | exceeding three hundred (300) feet. Front yard setback to be taken from Yale Street Right of Way. bk bbbt i dincs it bt '
Description Found (Y/N) Agla?::mggn;acl Managemen Plan (Y/N) | Relocation Plan (Y/N) )
Required Provided T - L e T Engineer: Engineer:
g”!:gf”g xtbacﬁj ) gg gg ﬂ!"' Rare Habiat N N/A N/A N/A Simmons & White -
MO 2R PRIRIN e Threatened Species FWC A 100% gohoer tortoise NIA 2581 Metrocentre Blvd. Suite 3
| | Y - Gopher Torloise Suwgggtgcbg;;:;m“ West Palm Beach, FL 33407
development starts.
| | . . Endangered Species N N/A N/A N/A
sympatlco FOOtprlntS Species of Special St. Lucie County Animal N/A N/A
| Concern Y - Cats seen on site Control
Sympatico - Multi Family 324 Total Units (772) 465-5770
| T | T Il % M Invasive/Exotic Y - Brazilian pepper Landscape contractor | Landscape coniractor N/A
. 1 ype L ype _ ype : Vegetation tress domrinate the shall remove invasive shall remowve invasive
| e 24 Units 39 Units 48 Units northwest corner of the species. species.
| | | 3 Story (35" 3 Story (35" 3 Story (35") project site.
| | 5 Buildings 4 Buildings 1 Building
120 Units total 156 Units total 48 Units total .
_ . - Cat Colony Relocation
| . Minumum Living Space Per Product Type Property owner/developer has continued to work with Operation Catsnip to formulate a relocation plan
Type | Type lI Type IlI of the existing cat colony. Relocation will occur ONSITE at the location designated on the approved site
= - 727 sfto 1,659 sf 727 sfto 1,659 sf 727 sfto 1,559 sf plan. A covered shelter will be provided at the lo cation to provide a designated feeding location
' : protected from the elements.
| 4 5 e sk Min. SF is df'termmed by the number of bedrooms per unit type: Operation CatSnip is the desigrated partner in all St.Lucie County Animal Control TNVR prograims
| ! ' ;gezroom ‘_7:12702‘;'"“;"' . Residents with inquiries about helping free roaming cats should contact Operation CatSnip at S t'
| | || }F | : B:d:ggn":: cAkes zf 2:2 772-293-4621 or OperationCatSnipTC@gmail.com y m p a l CO
2 | : ' ’
| I : T TT T = i i
| | ‘ I | j H_‘_ L[ ' LT |—U— 11 I-l—l— i Total Square Footage Per Product Type St. LUCle, Florida
"!—"| = I | :b L% ™ ' s | Type | - 24 Unit Type Il - 39 Unit Type Il - 48 Unit
3 | [ | I__I = _I L —e = 2 1st Floor - 10,059 Gross sf 1st Floor - 13,470 Gross sf 1st Floor - 16805 Gross sf
| a » | o l:jf 4 ]| ||ﬂ 1 11 r@-ﬁ-m—[— Ot T ,_C‘m I | 2nd Floor - 10,147 Gross sf 2nd Floor - 13,568 Gross sf 2nd Floor - 16,902 Gross sf
| 2 | [ & & | . | _ _[: | 3rd Floor - 10,147 Gross sf 3rd Floor - 13,568 Gross sf 3rd Floor - 16,902 Gross sf .
L S O Bl Ay - JEENNEgRAEREY L]j.::_ i Total Area - 30,353 sf Total Area - 40,606 sf Total Area - 50,609 f Site Plan
| r, ik B :§ [ b————a— — — —2t 3 | |} : 30,353 sf x 5 Buildings = 151,765 sf 40,606 sf x 4 Buildings = 162,424 sf 50,609 sf x 1 Building = 50,609 sf P23-090
— Nl Qg : — u o -
o < | |' 3 I | , (|"- S HEl | | | | ﬂ L LE —& @ }:Ir a Total Building Square Footage = 364,798 sf PSLUSD #5433
> | £ f,-' . ! ; l;_. 3 . O = . L = 1
| :le | P ' SO 1= ;tqé_ ‘
.2 ‘ | I - § - .
S \ N \ B 0 J | Legal Description
o — = | wr
_ o = = - i J Parcel ID Number: 4418-712-0004-000-8 Date By Description —
n J 'Y B . ‘ 05.17.2023 SJS Submittal
= i — = i — — = lot 5, Darwin Plaza, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in plat book 38, page 31 of the = .
o — == = : . ; 12.06.2023 SW Submittal
o / —t i public records of St. Lucie County, Florida. - -
/ 2 FS 04222024 SJS  Review
] B | Less and Except those laxds described in oficial records book 3832, page 1182 of tthe public
— / 1: records of St. Lucie County, Florida, described as follows:
| / / 17 ' | A portion of lot 5, DarwinPlaza, according tothe plat thereof, as recorded in plat book 38, page
/ il 31 of the public records o' St. Lucie County, Florida. being more pparticularly describexd as
S | f l | follows:
/ Commencing at the northwest corner of said lot 5; thence south 21°12'41" west, along the west
line of said lot 5 and the east right of way line of Port St. Lucie Boulevard, a distance  of 52.50
feet to the point of beginning of the herein described parcel,
N thence south 23°47'19" east, a distance of 42.43 feet to a point; thence south 21°12'41" west, a — =
= == =20 distance of 60.00 feet to a point; thence south 66°12'41" west, a distance of 42.43 feetto a
point on the west line of sid lot 5 and the east right of way line o f Port St. Lucie Bou levard;
thence along the west line of said lot 5 and the east right of way line of Port St. Lucie
Boulevard, north 21°12'41" east, a distance of 120.00 feet to the point of beginning.
— — 2 SN Traffic Statement ‘ ‘}
\ \ s"”o £ &5 7 The proposed plan of development will resuliin 2,184 trips per day, 130 AM peak howir trips, and L J
"'\ ' . e : X, Y 165 PM peak hour trips a project build out in2025. A review of the traffic data revea led that the %
V) ; 2 proposed project will meet all applicable Lev:| of Service requirerments. Therefore, tme proposed
project is in compliance with City code requirements and the Cormprehensive Plan.
SCALE: 1" =100
N
- % & 0 50 100 200' REG. # 1018
. Drainage Statement Thomas P. Lucido
. The site is located within:he boundaries of tte southwest Port Stt. Lucie Watershed A’ system St
and the South Florida Weter Management Dstrict C-24 Basin, M aster South Florida Water - ] - T D WL L 17 ; K
Management District Permit # 56-00332-S-04. It is proposed that runoff be directed t.o on-site Frank e g rr At o RAMAIETaCh | N .
water management pondby means of pavedor grass swales and inlets and storm seewer. . ) ' . e . i - | Designer SJS Sheet
Legal positive outfall is available via connection to the City of Port St.Lucie owned E-5 Canal Fire Hyd rant Locations Within 1!000 If of Site n.ts Manager sSG
bordering the north property line.
Fire Hydrant Project Number 22-485
Municipal Number  P23-090 - Sympatico
Computer File 22-485 - Sympatico Site Plan.dwg
© Copyright Lucido & Assaciates. These documents ond their contents are the property of
ations or use of these documents

Lucide & Associates. Any reproductions, revisions, modi
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—Wheel Stop
Accessible Parking Sign /' Typical
per 502.6.1— _— =
Sione:vip < = C‘urb Ramp May Be Prov@ed per 406
{16 Recommended s Sidewalk May Be Level With Pavement
1-12 Maximum —Z 4 : V \ : | As An Alternative Solution Versus
7 = Blue \;7 Providing a Curb Ramp
Curb or Edge of Sidewalk Stripe Access
18 par——= Aisle 18

_ (502.6.1) K e
; I:\ Or =95l Pavement [\ M= 12— ={|4" White Stripe
] i-“-\HKI‘-’E L 0_-'| Q
LJIEE?A‘LI-_LJ v ;
PARKING PERMIT
BY ONLY

DISABLED — L
oMY ) |$250 FINE
£
$250 FINE FTP 25 Standard Accessible Accessible
ETP 26 Stall Stall Stall

Accessible Parking Signs

Notes: e Accessible parkingcan be located on ¢ither side of the acciess aisle except
1. Top portion of FTP 25 & 26 shall have a refllective for angled van spates, which shall havs access aisles on tthe passenger

blue background with white reflective symbol and side of the parking space.

border. e Pavement logo is odtional. If provided ecommended white (FDOT Index
2. Bottom portion shall have a reflective white Drawing 173486).

background with black opaque legend and border. e The access aisle stall be striped diagally to designate it as a no-parking
3. FTP 25 & 26 may be fabricated on one panel or area. (502.3.3). Whte Striping is recommended.

two. e All spaces must belocated on an accessible route so that users will not be
4. FTP 25 is for use in areas where space is limited. compelled to walk or wheel behind parked cars behind his or her own

vehicle. (553.5041(5)(a)

e  Wheelstop may be deleted but sidewalk width must be widen by 2 feet to
maintain the minimum required sidewalk width and allow for the vehicle
overhang.

Accessible, Standard And Tandum Parking Spaces

Scale: N.T.S.

17 y 10" X 1'-6" X 0.080
Tv. & aluminum accessible
®| [[Farane 8 i~ parking sign bolt to steel
301/ 11/2" DISABLED [[—1&~ post
Steel monting post

direct burial into finish
grade

7-0" T0 BOTTOM

~—Finish grade

- Note:
™ 1. Sign per FTP-25
2. All letters are 1" Series C.
S 3. Top portion of sign shall ha\_re a
¥ reflectorized blue background with
NIt white reflectorized legend and
border.

Verify size & color of logo & paint

per local requirements 4. Bottom portion of sign shall have a

reflectorized white background
with black opaque legend and

border.
Handicapped Logo Accessible Parking Sign
SCALE: N.T.5 SCALE: N.T.S

Scale: N.T.S.

3"

7" Stucco both side of wall 12°

paint to match building T bt e G e il =
T INN : { 6" X 8" Tie beam

5' ht. 8" conc. block wall L[ TN 11 | it ]! w/2 no. 5 cont

W/ #5 vert. rebar 2'-0" | | \t\ : I : :

O.C. Typ. s LI il 12" X 16" Conc.

REFUSE 5 | ] _

Refuse sign 1% g S Al footing w/3 #5 horz
i NN =1 H |

Metal or wood door panel e \Q\ | | i : 6" Conc. slab w 6X6
T i Y ! 10X10 W.W.M.

Galvanized metal GATE — T li I 11k Slope to drain

frame w/ 2" X 2" tLbing & il Tl RN 411

Iatch H—H H—L e T ___—=:-::_::__, =_—:_::='=‘—:::::::“|_;—X—J Steel gate I:)OSt

- - - Metal or wood door panel

galvanized metal gate frame
w 2" X 2" tubing & latch

Refuse Enclosure
Scale: N.T.S.

TOP OF FENCE TOBE ——
LEVEL

11/2° TUBE ALUMINUM ——
TOP RAIL '\

‘f 10" ‘f TOP TO SHED WATER AWAY FROM

2" 50 TUSE
ALUMINUM POST

12" 5. TUSE ALUMINUM
PICKETS (SPACING NOT
TO EACEED 4" 0QC)

1 1/2" TUBE STEEL BOTTOM
RAIL

A4 1" ALUMINUM PLATE
& ANCHOR SYSTEM, SEE
NOTES

\ L
; /: v 1N !
5 ©
=
:
T
-
&
3 |
¥ I l
/ =l= ] ===
=1 ——
_ alE | o T
© | .| mtisie EXTEND POST INTO
= FOOTING, TYE. NOTES
i 1. GRIND ALL WELDS SMOOTH
1s HTEF 400 DiA. CONG. FOOTING, SHAPE 2 ALL METAL PIECES TO POWDERCOAT FINISH. FINISH COLOR TO BE BLACK

3 ALUMNUM PLATES TO BE WELDED TO THE POST WITH A CONTINUOUS 1/4"
WELD GROUND SMOOTH AND ALL PRIMED/FANTED TO MATCH THE FENCE.

POST ANCHDR SYSTEM TO BE RED HEAD TRU-BOLT WEDGE ANCHOR 147 x 2 V8"
WW3C45 S (OR APPROVED EQUAL)

EXPANDED METAL FRNEL TO —

——— TOP ¥ FENCE TO BE

PREVENT REACH THROUGH 1" 9 36" AT — PANIC BAR & WEATHERPROOF ELECTRIC STRIKE
{FLUSH FINISH PAINT TO MATCH 'y
FENCE)
il ¥

s llE\uELWITHFEﬂhCE

= 1 12 TUBE ALUMINUIE

M

RAIL, TOP & BOTTOM

N
[

GATE LEVER VWTH
OWNER PROVIDED

CARD READER & f t —
GATE LEVER WKEY { ot

LOCK O QUTSIDE
ONLY

(REY LOCK Oh
POOL FENCE ONLY)

2.5

/

POE)

{l 2* 50, TUBE ALUMINUG

12 501 TUBE ALUMINUK
PICKETS

NOTES

1. BRIND ALL WELDS SMOOTH

2. ALL METAL PIECES TO POWDERCOAT FINISH. FINISH COLOR TO BE BLACK SEMI-GLOSS
PER WATERMARK STANDARDS

3. STEEL PLATES TO BE WELDED TO THE POST WITH A CONTINUOUS 14" WELD GROUND
SMOOTH AND ALL PRIMED/PAINTED TO MATCH THE FENCE ANCHOR SYSTEM TC BE
RED HEAD TRU-BOLT WEDGE ANCHOR 14" x 2 1/8° WW3045 3 (OR APPROVED EQUAL)

4. SELF-CLOSING SPRING HINGES SHALL BE ADJUSTED S0 THAT FROM AN OFEN
FOSITION OF 70 DEGREES THE DOOR WILL MOVE TO THE CLOSED POSITION IN 1.5
SECONDS

5 ALL POOL GATES TOHAVE FULL PANIC BAR AND WEATHERPROOF ELECTRIC STRIKE,

FEMNCE FABRICATOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAYWING FOIR INSTALLATION AND GROUNDING.

- KANT-SLA SELF CLOSING GATE
WECHANISM BY. KANT-SLAM DOOR
GCHECK GO 1-B00-233-201

(2} SELF CLOGING HINGES [TYP.)

E& :E ’ T ‘ ST POST IN 10° DIA. FOOTING
- ‘ L i
\. S N -
10" ¢
Typical Decorative Fence Detail
Scale: N.T.S.
L 5'-6"
1
/ ] /

Opaque Vinyl Panels

6'-0"

Typical 6' Tall Vinyl Fence Detail

Scale: N.T.S.

‘ ENVIRONMENTAL LICHTING FOR ARCHITECTURE

T O S, U, WS- . D - (-

—— 15024 CAST ALUM LANTERN ASS'Y

——MWETAL HALIDE BALLAST
(SPECIFY WATTACE & VOLTAGE)

—3/8% X .049 BRASS TUBING
4 (BALLAST RAISE}

/ ——QUICKX DISCONNECT

185 ALUM. SHEET METAL CLIP
3 RFQ. EQ. SP. 1207

185 ALUM. SOCKET &
BALLAST HEX PLATE

— MEDIUM BASE PORCELAIN SOCKET
{LAMP BY OTHERS)

3/8°% X .049 BRASS TUBING

(WIRE Wax}

LENS PANELS H
(EPECIFY}

1/81P. BRASS ARM BACK

3/8-16 X 3/8" 3/3 i
SELF-LOCKING SET SCREW
3 REQ EQ. 5P & 127}

Standard Decorative Light Fixture

Scale: N.T.S.

STERNBERG LIGHTING

oy 5200 OXFORD SERIES
™ 12" POLE HEIGHT

STRAIGHT FLUTED SHAFT

4 =
lucido & associates

701 SE Ocean Blvd., Stuart, Florida 34994 (772) 220-2100, Fax (772) 2230220
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Sympatico

St. Lucie, Florida
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